

Queensland

Building Amendment Regulation (No. 2) 2012

Subordinate Legislation 2012 No. 119

made under the

Building Act 1975

Contents

			Page
1	Short title		2
2	Commencement		2
3	Regulation amended		2
4	Replacement of s 51BE (Approval of amendment of QDC by replacing part MP4.1)		2
	51BE	Approval of amendment of QDC by replacing part MP 4.1	2
5	Amendment of s 51BF (Approval of amendment of QDC by adding part MP4.4)		2
6	Amendment of s 51BK (Approval of amendment of QDC by adding part MP3.3)		2
7	Replacement of ss 51BLA and 51BLB		3
	51BLA	Approval of amendment of QDC by replacing part MP 5.4	3
	51BLB	Approval of amendment of QDC by replacing part MP 6.1	3
8	Amendment of s 54B (Form and content of code checklist)		3
9	Amendment of sch 4 (Dictionary)		

[s 1]

1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the *Building Amendment* Regulation (No. 2) 2012.

2 Commencement

This regulation commences on 6 August 2012.

3 Regulation amended

This regulation amends the Building Regulation 2006.

4 Replacement of s 51BE (Approval of amendment of QDC by replacing part MP4.1)

Section 51BE—

omit, insert—

'51BE Approval of amendment of QDC by replacing part MP 4.1

- (1) The amendment of the QDC by replacing part MP 4.1 published by the chief executive on 10 July 2012 is approved under section 13(3) of the Act.
- (2) The approval takes effect on 6 August 2012.'.

5 Amendment of s 51BF (Approval of amendment of QDC by adding part MP4.4)

Section 51BF, 'part MP4.4'-

omit, insert—

'part MP 4.4'.

6 Amendment of s 51BK (Approval of amendment of QDC by adding part MP3.3)

Section 51BK, 'part MP3.3'—

omit, insert—

'part MP 3.3'.

7 Replacement of ss 51BLA and 51BLB

Sections 51BLA and 51BLB—

omit, insert—

'51BLA Approval of amendment of QDC by replacing part MP 5.4

- (1) The amendment of the QDC by replacing part MP 5.4 published by the chief executive on 18 July 2012 is approved under section 13(3) of the Act.
- (2) The approval takes effect on 6 August 2012.

'51BLB Approval of amendment of QDC by replacing part MP 6.1

- (1) The amendment of the QDC by replacing part MP 6.1 published by the chief executive on 18 July 2012 is approved under section 13(3) of the Act.
- (2) The approval takes effect on 6 August 2012.'.

8 Amendment of s 54B (Form and content of code checklist)

Section 54B(2), 'part MP3.3.,'—

omit, insert—

'part MP 3.3,'.

9 Amendment of sch 4 (Dictionary)

Schedule 4, definition temporary fence, 'part MP3.4'—

omit, insert—

'part MP 3.4'.

ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Governor in Council on 2 August 2012.
- 2 Notified in the gazette on 3 August 2012.
- 3 Laid before the Legislative Assembly on . . .
- 4 The administering agency is the Department of Housing and Public Works.

© State of Queensland 2012